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o ; " ) N 4
2 Santa Rosa
' 4 California
Project name: B Street and 3rd Street Right Turn Pocket Improvements Project

Contract No C02408

Bid Opening: April 2, 2025

Bid Name Total % Over/Under Estimate

Engineer's Estimate| $787,165.00

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS $738,076.00 |6.24% UNDER

GHILOTTI BROS, INC $787,680.00 |0.07% OVER

GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC $877,393.00 |11.46% OVER
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Project name: B Street and 3rd Street Right Turn Pocket Improvements Project

Contract No C02408

Bid Opening: April 2, 2025
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Description

TRAFFIC CONTROL

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

CONTAMINATED SOIL DISPOSAL

ADJUST UTILITY BOXES TO GRADE

UTILITY CLEARANCES

IRRIGATION MODIFICATION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL

SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIGOUTS

ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)

SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC (HMA ROAD SECTION)
AGGREGATE BASE (HMA PAVING)

AGGREGATE BASE (P.C.C. PAVEMENT SECTION)
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE

PCC PAVEMENT (INCLUDING CURB - CITY STD 222)
STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN (CITY STD 402)

48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (CITY STD 400)
RETAINING CURB

HDPE PLASTIC STORM DRAIN PIPE

CURB AND GUTTER (CITY STD 241)

CURB RAMP

SIDEWALK (CITY STD 4" CONCRETE OVER 2" SAND)
SIDEWALK (THICKENED VEHICULAR SECTION)
REMOVE OR RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN

STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

GREEN PREFORMED METHYL METHACRYLATE BIKE LANE MARKINGS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL

STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM

6" WATER C900

FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL (CITY STD 857)
BOLLARD

GENERAL ELECTRICAL WORK

Totals

Unit
LS
LS
CY
EA
LS
LS
LS
EA
SY
CY
SY
SF
SF
TON
SF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SF
SF
SF
EA
LS
LS
LS
LS
LF
EA
EA
LS

Quantity Estimated Price

10
257
27
715
1,856
35

1,856

66

13

13
265
1,127

386

$35,000.00
$8,000.00
$60.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$75.00
$100.00
$12.00
$7.50
$300.00
$60.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$50.00
$30.00
$45.00
$250.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$300,000.00
$29,000.00
$250.00
$17,500.00
$2,500.00
$50,000.00

Estimated Total

$35,000.00
$8,000.00
$12,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00
$19,275.00
$2,700.00
$8,580.00
$13,920.00
$10,500.00
$111,360.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,200.00
$2,600.00
$2,600.00
$13,250.00
$33,810.00
$17,370.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$300,000.00
$29,000.00
$3,000.00
$17,500.00
$2,500.00
$50,000.00
$787,165.00

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS
$62,700.00 $62,700.00
$4,600.00 $4,600.00
$170.00 $34,000.00
$850.00 $2,550.00
$8,400.00 $8,400.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$6,400.00 $6,400.00
$1,100.00 $6,600.00
$800.00 $8,000.00
$225.00 $57,825.00
$30.00 $810.00
$20.00 $14,300.00
$10.00 $18,560.00
$600.00 $21,000.00
$20.00 $37,120.00
$9,300.00 $9,300.00
$18,800.00 $18,800.00
$200.00 $13,200.00
$600.00 $7,800.00
$400.00 $5,200.00
$40.00 $10,600.00
$20.00 $22,540.00
$30.00 $11,580.00
$450.00 $900.00
$8,970.00 $8,970.00
$13,225.00 $13,225.00
$239,396.00 $239,396.00
$42,700.00 $42,700.00
$600.00 $7,200.00
$23,100.00 $23,100.00
$1,300.00 $1,300.00
$18,400.00 $18,400.00
$738,076.00

GHILOTTI BROS, INC

$90,800.00
$4,500.00
$60.00
$800.00
$40,000.00
$3,000.00
$45,000.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$205.00
$40.00
$20.00
$8.50
$400.00
$28.00
$7,500.00
$9,500.00
$180.00
$500.00
$100.00
$24.00
$16.00
$24.00
$450.00
$8,970.00
$13,225.00
$260,000.00
$37,575.00
$500.00
$13,500.00
$1,250.00
$18,415.00

Total

$90,800.00
$4,500.00
$12,000.00
$2,400.00
$40,000.00
$3,000.00
$45,000.00
$9,000.00
$1,000.00
$52,685.00
$1,080.00
$14,300.00
$15,776.00
$14,000.00
$51,968.00
$7,500.00
$9,500.00
$11,880.00
$6,500.00
$1,300.00
$6,360.00
$18,032.00
$9,264.00
$900.00
$8,970.00
$13,225.00
$260,000.00
$37,575.00
$6,000.00
$13,500.00
$1,250.00
$18,415.00
$787,680.00

$98,000.00
$17,100.00
$125.00
$2,200.00
$14,500.00
$14,120.00
$36,400.00
$900.00
$15.00
$190.00
$8.00
$33.00
$12.00
$550.00
$32.00
$16,500.00
$14,500.00
$85.00
$450.00
$140.00
$50.00
$45.00
$55.00
$675.00
$7,700.00
$16,100.00
$244,298.00
$30,345.00
$125.00
$25,800.00
$3,000.00
$27,000.00

GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC
Total

$98,000.00
$17,100.00
$25,000.00
$6,600.00
$14,500.00
$14,120.00
$36,400.00
$5,400.00
$150.00
$48,830.00
$216.00
$23,595.00
$22,272.00
$19,250.00
$59,392.00
$16,500.00
$14,500.00
$5,610.00
$5,850.00
$1,820.00
$13,250.00
$50,715.00
$21,230.00
$1,350.00
$7,700.00
$16,100.00
$244,298.00
$30,345.00
$1,500.00
$25,800.00
$3,000.00
$27,000.00
$877,393.00



