

Project name: B Street and 3rd Street Right Turn Pocket Improvements Project

Contract No C02408

Bid Opening: April 2, 2025

Bid Name	Total	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$787,165.00	
ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$738,076.00	6.24% UNDER
GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$787,680.00	0.07% OVER
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$877,393.00	11.46% OVER



Project name: B Street and 3rd Street Right Turn Pocket Improvements Project

Contract No C02408

Bid Opening: April 2, 2025

							CONSTRUCTORS	GHILOTTI BRO	•		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line	Description	Unit	,	Estimated Price		Price		Price			Total	
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$62,700.00		\$90,800.00	\$90,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	
3	CONTAMINATED SOIL DISPOSAL	CY	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$170.00		\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	
4	ADJUST UTILITY BOXES TO GRADE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00		\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	
5	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
6	IRRIGATION MODIFICATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,120.00	\$14,120.00	
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,400.00		\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	
8	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	
9	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIGOUTS	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	257	\$75.00	\$19,275.00	\$225.00		\$205.00	\$52,685.00	\$190.00	\$48,830.00	
11	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC (HMA ROAD SECTION)	SY	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00		\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$216.00	
12	AGGREGATE BASE (HMA PAVING)	SF	715	\$12.00	\$8,580.00	\$20.00		\$20.00	\$14,300.00	\$33.00	\$23,595.00	
13	AGGREGATE BASE (P.C.C. PAVEMENT SECTION)	SF	1,856	\$7.50	\$13,920.00	\$10.00		\$8.50	\$15,776.00	\$12.00	\$22,272.00	
14	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	35	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00		\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	
15	PCC PAVEMENT (INCLUDING CURB - CITY STD 222)	SF	1,856	\$60.00	\$111,360.00	\$20.00	\$37,120.00	\$28.00	\$51,968.00	\$32.00	\$59,392.00	
16	STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN (CITY STD 402)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
17	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (CITY STD 400)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
18	RETAINING CURB	LF	66	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$180.00	\$11,880.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	
19	HDPE PLASTIC STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	
20	CURB AND GUTTER (CITY STD 241)	LF	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	
21	CURB RAMP	SF	265	\$50.00	\$13,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$24.00	\$6,360.00	\$50.00	\$13,250.00	
22	SIDEWALK (CITY STD 4" CONCRETE OVER 2" SAND)	SF	1,127	\$30.00	\$33,810.00	\$20.00	\$22,540.00	\$16.00	\$18,032.00	\$45.00	\$50,715.00	
23	SIDEWALK (THICKENED VEHICULAR SECTION)	SF	386	\$45.00	\$17,370.00	\$30.00	\$11,580.00	\$24.00	\$9,264.00	\$55.00	\$21,230.00	
24	REMOVE OR RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	
25	STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	
26	GREEN PREFORMED METHYL METHACRYLATE BIKE LANE MARKINGS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$239,396.00	\$239,396.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$244,298.00	\$244,298.00	
28	STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00	\$37,575.00	\$37,575.00	\$30,345.00	\$30,345.00	
29	6" WATER C900	LF	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	
30	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL (CITY STD 857)	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	
31	BOLLARD	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
32	GENERAL ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,415.00	\$18,415.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
	Tot	als			\$787,165.00		\$738,076.00		\$787,680.00		\$877,393.00	